)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 06, 2026, 09:52:27 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1340 (Rat #0380, Act #0373 of 2000) General Bill, By Ravenel, Mescher and McConnell
Summary: Shrimp baiting license, issuance of; Cast net requirements when taking shrimp over bait; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 11, CHAPTER 5, TITLE 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
SHRIMP, BY ADDING SECTIONS 50-5-1102, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PERSONS MAY NOT OBTAIN OR
HOLD A SHRIMP BAITING LICENSE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2000, AND SECTION 50-5-1110, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT,
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2002, WHEN TAKING SHRIMP OVER BAIT NO CAST NET MAY BE USED HAVING A MESH SIZE
SMALLER THAN ONE-HALF INCH SQUARE MEASURE OR ONE INCH STRETCH MEASURE.-AMENDED TITLE

04/13/00
04/13/00
04/19/00
04/20/00
04/20/00
04/24/00
04/25/00
04/25/00
05/17/00

05/23/00
05/23/00
05/24/00
05/25/00
05/31/00
06/06/00
07/07/00
07/07/00
07/07/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11

Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-4

Read second time SJ-30

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-30

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-15
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-9

Amended HJ-68

Read second time HJ-69

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-10

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-37

Ratified R 380

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/00 See act for exceptions

Copies available

Act No. 373

Page 1 of 1



