

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1340 (Rat #0380, Act #0373 of 2000) General Bill, By Ravenel, Mescher and McConnell

Summary: Shrimp baiting license, issuance of; Cast net requirements when taking shrimp over bait; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 11, CHAPTER 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO SHRIMP, BY ADDING SECTIONS 50-5-1102, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PERSONS MAY NOT OBTAIN OR HOLD A SHRIMP BAITING LICENSE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2000, AND SECTION 50-5-1110, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2002, WHEN TAKING SHRIMP OVER BAIT NO CAST NET MAY BE USED HAVING A MESH SIZE SMALLER THAN ONE-HALF INCH SQUARE MEASURE OR ONE INCH STRETCH MEASURE.-AMENDED TITLE

04/13/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/13/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
04/19/00	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-4
04/20/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-30
04/20/00	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-30
04/24/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
04/25/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
04/25/00	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-15
05/17/00	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
05/23/00	House	Amended HJ-68
05/23/00	House	Read second time HJ-69
05/24/00	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-10
05/25/00	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-37
05/31/00		Ratified R 380
06/06/00		Signed By Governor
07/07/00		Effective date 06/06/00 See act for exceptions
07/07/00		Copies available
07/07/00		Act No. 373